
2023-24 GTNZ Championship Technical Closing Report 

Round 3  

Ruapuna Park. 
9-11 February 2024 

 

Friday 9 February. 

 

Scrutineering. 

Car # 

2 

6 

16 

27 

35 

56 

58 

61 

71 

88 

89 

96 

101 

107 

222 

570 

999 

Competitor  

Armstrong   

Piesse 

Giddy 

Fillmore    

Southam    

Sax 

Scoles    

Green 

Austin 

Brooks    

Horan    

Pedersen   

Quinn/ Yu  

Sargent    

Manson    

Gilchrist    

Scoullar    

 

Vehicle/ Class 

Porsche 992 / Open 

BMW /GT4 

AMG / Open 

Porsche 992 / Open 

Porsche 992 / Open 

AMG / GT4 

Ginetta G56 / GT4 

McLaren 570/ Open 

Porsche 997 / Open 

Porsche 992/ Open 

Porsche 991 / Open 

AMG GT2 / Open 

Porsche Cayman / GT4 

Ginetta G55 / GT4 

Porsche 992 / Open 

McLaren 570 / GT4 

Porsche 991 / Open 

 

Logbook  

202047 

202316 

202561 

202436 

202563 

25756 

26240 

25952 

18803 

25786 

25285 

202560 

202319 

24549 

202048 

25709/1 

25670 

Audit/ Online   

No Audit/ Yes 

No Audit/ Yes 

No Audit/ No 

Audited/ Yes 

No Audit/ Yes 

Audited/ Yes 

No Audit/ Yes 

Audited/ Yes 

No Audit/ Yes 

Audited / Yes 

No Audit/ Yes 

No Audit/ No 

Audited/ No 

Audited / Yes 

No Audit/ Yes 

No Audit / Yes 

No Audit / Yes 

 

Tyre marking carried out and general monitoring of safety equipment during practice session. 

Check of logging systems in GT4 cars made.  

Regulations amended to allow for required minimum Porsche 992 GT3 Cup cars when carrying out 

ride height measurements. 

Car 107-was supplied two incorrect size tyres at Taupo- swapped in register for correct size tyre. 

 

Saturday 10 February. 

 

General checks carried out during day. 

Pre session checks of safety equipment, tyres, fire extinguishers armed. 

 



Post Q1 GT4 session. 

Car  Weight (Kg) 

570  1439.5 

Post Q2 GT Open session. 

Car  Weight  Ride Height 

2  1385  Ok 

 

GT4 logs checked 

All vehicles, brake rotor diameters checked and recorded.  

Car 107- cutting out issue- eventually traced back to damaged wiring loom for dry sump pump speed 

sensor. 

 

Race 1. 

CPS stop times monitored. 

 

Post R1 session. 

Car  Weight  Ride Height 

570  1433.5 

2  1398  OK 

GT4 logs checked. 

 

Sunday 11 February. 

 

Race 2. 

CPS stop times monitored. 

 

Post Race 2 

Car  Weight  Camber shims  Restrictor size Power setting 

107       67.92 mm 

58       47.90 mm 

35    19.98/10.8 mm   



6         Power 6 

GT4 logs checked. 

 

Race 3 

CPS stop times monitored. 

 

Post Race 3 

Car  Weight  Ride height  Camber shims  Power setting/ Map 

107  1136.5   

222  1394.0  OK    

 

Post race checks of GT4 logs revealed no obvious issues. 

 

Cymon Hewitt. 

T.O/ Series scrutineer. 

062857Y 


