2023-24 GTNZ Championship Technical Closing Report

Round 3

Ruapuna Park.

9-11 February 2024

Friday 9 February.

Scrutineering.

Car#	Competitor	Vehicle/ Class	Logbook	Audit/ Online
2	Armstrong	Porsche 992 / Open	202047	No Audit/ Yes
6	Piesse	BMW /GT4	202316	No Audit/ Yes
16	Giddy	AMG / Open	202561	No Audit/ No
27	Fillmore	Porsche 992 / Open	202436	Audited/ Yes
35	Southam	Porsche 992 / Open	202563	No Audit/ Yes
56	Sax	AMG / GT4	25756	Audited/ Yes
58	Scoles	Ginetta G56 / GT4	26240	No Audit/ Yes
61	Green	McLaren 570/ Open	25952	Audited/ Yes
71	Austin	Porsche 997 / Open	18803	No Audit/ Yes
88	Brooks	Porsche 992/ Open	25786	Audited / Yes
89	Horan	Porsche 991 / Open	25285	No Audit/ Yes
96	Pedersen	AMG GT2 / Open	202560	No Audit/ No
101	Quinn/ Yu	Porsche Cayman / GT4	202319	Audited/ No
107	Sargent	Ginetta G55 / GT4	24549	Audited / Yes
222	Manson	Porsche 992 / Open	202048	No Audit/ Yes
570	Gilchrist	McLaren 570 / GT4	25709/1	No Audit / Yes
999	Scoullar	Porsche 991 / Open	25670	No Audit / Yes

Tyre marking carried out and general monitoring of safety equipment during practice session.

Check of logging systems in GT4 cars made.

Regulations amended to allow for required minimum Porsche 992 GT3 Cup cars when carrying out ride height measurements.

Car 107-was supplied two incorrect size tyres at Taupo- swapped in register for correct size tyre.

Saturday 10 February.

General checks carried out during day.

Pre session checks of safety equipment, tyres, fire extinguishers armed.

Post Q1 GT4 session. Car Weight (Kg) 570 1439.5 Post Q2 GT Open session. Car Weight Ride Height 2 1385 Ok GT4 logs checked All vehicles, brake rotor diameters checked and recorded. Car 107- cutting out issue- eventually traced back to damaged wiring loom for dry sump pump speed sensor. Race 1. CPS stop times monitored. Post R1 session.

Car Weight Ride Height

570 1433.5

2 1398 OK

GT4 logs checked.

Sunday 11 February.

Race 2.

CPS stop times monitored.

Post Race 2

Car	Weight	Camber shims	Restrictor size	Power setting
107			67.92 mm	
58			47.90 mm	
35		19.98/10.8 mm		

6 Power 6

GT4 logs checked.

Race 3

CPS stop times monitored.

Post Race 3

Car	Weight	Ride height	Camber shims	Power setting/ Map
107	1136.5			
222	1394.0	OK		

Post race checks of GT4 logs revealed no obvious issues.

Cymon Hewitt.

T.O/ Series scrutineer.

062857Y